COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE ON HEALTH NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL MEETING 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004 **REVISED**

COUNCILMEMBER CHRISTINA HENDERSON, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON HEALTH

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

PR25-0856 - Board of Podiatry Kevin Cornell Bradshaw Confirmation Resolution of 2024
PR25-0901 - Board of Massage Therapy Hope R. Carlisle Confirmation Resolution of 2024
PR25-0900 - Board of Nursing Enrique García Confirmation Resolution of 2024
PR25-0899 - Board of Nursing Tiffany Simmons Confirmation Resolution of 2024
PR25-0898 - Board of Nursing Patricia Howard-Chittams Confirmation Resolution of 2024
PR25-0897 - Board of Nursing Laverne Plater Confirmation Resolution of 2024

And

PR25-0895 - Board of Nursing Anne Ford Confirmation Resolution of 2024

Wednesday September 25, 2024, at 9:30 A.M. Hybrid: Room 123 and Zoom Video Conference Broadcast To Watch Live: <u>https://dccouncil.gov/council-videos/</u> <u>https://www.christinahendersondc.com/live</u> <u>https://www.youtube.com/@cmchenderson</u>

Councilmember Christina Henderson, Chairperson of the Committee on Health, will convene an Additional Meeting of the Committee on **Wednesday September 25, 2024, at 9:30 A.M.**, hybrid in room 123 of the John A. Wilson Building. The Committee will circulate log-in instructions to members of the Committee and necessary staff before the proceeding. Please contact Ona Balkus, Committee Director, at obalkus@dccouncil.gov for additional information.

This notice was revised to remove **PR25-0865** - **Board of Professional Counseling Kizzie McKay Confirmation Resolution of 2024** and **PR25-0902** - **Board of Massage Therapy Donna M. Pavone Confirmation Resolution of 2024** from consideration.